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Total Total London Scotland Total | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 65+ Total |Female| Male
England East of England Ireland
England
Unweighted Total Count 842 819 11 210 248 185 1 54 827 2 124 281 420 826 489 337
Finished Weighted Total Count 842 812 71 181 258 208 24 70 818 45 218 219 336 850 533 317
True 100.0% | | 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%| [ 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Q1: Which one of the following best Socially distancing 40.9% 41.5% 38.1% 37.3% 43.7% 44.9% 36.4% 39.3% 42.7% 66.7% 39.5% 431% 40.0%| | 4L0% 40.4%  421%
describes your current situation? Socially isolating 59.1% 58.5% 61.9% 62.7% 56.3% 55.1% 63.6% 60.7% 57.3% 333% 605% 56.9% 60.0%|| 59.0% 59.6% 57.9%
Under a week 3.3% 3.4% 4.4% 3.8% 2.7% 2.1% 9.1% 5.4% 32% 0.0% 47% 38% 26% 33% 34% 32%
Q2: How long have you been social One to two weeks 49.5% 50.4% 38.9% 48.1% 5L7% 54.5% 45.5% 51.8% 46.9% 333% 388% 488% 53.6% 49.5%  44.7% 57.7%
distancing/self-isolating? Two to three weeks 35.1% 34.3% 46.9% 34.0% 37.1% 27.8% 36.4% 30.4% 37.6% 66.7% 38.0% 353% 33.3% 35.1% 40.0% 27.0%
More than three weeks 12.1% 12.0% 9.7% 14.2% 8.5% 15.5% 9.1% 12.5% 12.3% 0.0% 18.6% 121% 10.5% 12.0% 11.9% 122%
Ilive on my own 31.6% 31.3% 39.8% 28.3% 29.1% 33.2% 27.3% 34.5% 28.1% 0.0% 23.4% 322% 34.0% 32.3% 375% 235%
One other person 49.7% 50.5% 39.8% 50.9% 55.0% 49.7% 54.5% 43.6% 44.1% 0.0% 35.9% 443% 58.0% 49.2% 44.6% 57.0%
Q3: How many people live with you in your Wai/eYeldstigsleJs)l:] 11.7% 11.6% 13.3% 13.2% 8.9% 12.8% 9.1% 12.7% 12.0% 0.0% 203% 152%  6.8% 11.6% 10.4% 13.7%
Three other people 4.4% 4.3% 5.3% 3.8% 4.3% 4.3% 9.1% 3.6% 7.9% 333% 141% 59% 02% 44%  48%  3.8%
Four other people 1.2% 1.1% 1.8% 1.9% 12% 0.0% 0.0% 1.8% 1.7% 0.0%  4.7% 14%  02% 1.3% 1.8%  0.6%
Five or more other people 1.1% 1.2% 0.0% 1.9% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 6.2% 66.7% 1.6% 1.0%  0.7% 1.2% 1.0% 1.5%
No (Health or personal care professional) 50.4% 51.5% 42.9% 46.7% 55.6% 55.3% 0.0% 60.0% 49.3%  0.0% 43.8% 48.8% 54.7% 49.7% 46.7% 55.0%
Yes (Health or personal care professional) 49.6% 48.5% 57.1% 53.3% 44.4% 44.7% 100.0% 40.0% 50.7% 0.0% 56.3% 512% 45.3% 50.3% 53.3% 45.0%
No (Personal assistant) 38.7% 38.5% 31.8% 54.2% 25.0% 31.8% 100.0% 60.0% 38.7% 0.0% 39.1% 362% 41.9% 38.4% 32.9% 53.3%
Yes (Personal assistant) 61.3% 61.5% 68.2% 45.8% 75.0% 68.2% 0.0% 40.0% 61.3% 0.0% 60.9% 63.8% 581% 61.6% 67.1% 46.7%
Q4: Do you still receive visits from the No (Meals on wheels) 50.0% 44.7% 100.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 49.8% 0.0% 50.0% 100.0%  0.0% 50.0% 50.0% 50.0%
following professionals'? Yes (Meals on wheels) 50.0% 55.3% 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.2% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 100.0% 50.0% 50.0% 50.0%
No (Shopping) 41.1% 40.2% 43.5% 43.5% 43.8% 35.3% 0.0% 37.5% 47.4% 100.0% 54.4% 44.9% 32.6% 41.6% 45.0% 32.6%
Yes (Shppping) 58.9% 59.8% 56.5% 56.5% 56.3% 64.7% 100.0% 62.5% 52.6% 0.0% 45.6% 55.1% 67.4%|| 58.4% 55.0% 67.4%
No (Other) 74.5% 73.6% 73.9% 82.1% 78.9% 58.3% 0.0% 72.7% 74.0% 0.0% 76.5% 76.7% 70.8% 73.8% 722% 771%
Yes (Other) 25.5% 26.4% 26.1% 17.9% 21.1% 41.7% 0.0% 27.3% 26.0% 0.0% 23.5% 23.3% 29.2% 26.2% 27.8% 22.9%
Qs5: Have you experienced any reduction in o
79.3% 79.5% 70.5% 78.6% 82.4% 79.2% 70.0% 83.6%
any Support SeI'ViCES your local authority No 75.2% 33.3% 75.2% 79.4% 81.5% 79.2% 78.3% 80.7%
normally provides? Yes 20.7% 20.5% 29.5% 21.4% 17.6% 20.8% 30.0% 16.4% 24.8% 66.7% 248% 20.6% 185%|| 20.8% 21.7% 19.3%
Q6: Do you use a supermarket delivery No 53.8% 53.5% 44.1% 50.0% 52.1% 57.9% 60.0% 61.8% 52.0% 66.7% 40.9% 521% 56.4% 52.1% 463% 61.8%
service for your shopping? Yes 46.2% 46.5% 55.9% 50.0% 47.9% 42.1% 40.0% 38.2% 48.0% 33.3% 591% 47.9% 43.6% 47.9% 53.7% 38.2%
Extremely well 15.3% 15.3% 14.5% 16.7% 13.9% 14.3% 25.0% 19.0% 13.8% 0.0% 122% 8.9% 20.9% 14.8% 14.8% 14.7%
Moderately well 23.3% 23.7% 21.0% 28.4% 25.4% 20.8% 50.0% 4.8% 24.7% 100.0% 81% 20.7% 30.8% 23.1% 19.4% 318%
Q7: How do you feel [the supermarket] has
responded to your needs? Neutral 15.9% 15.9% 14.5% 10.8% 18.0% 22.1% 0.0% 9.5% 15.9% 0.0% 203% 20.7% 11.0% 16.2% 17.5% 13.2%
Poorly 20.5% 21.1% 19.4% 14.7% 21.3% 19.5% 25.0% 47.6% 20.7% 0.0% 27.0% 222% 17.0% 20.4% 20.2% 20.9%
Very poorly 25.0% 24.0% 30.6% 29.4% 21.3% 23.4% 0.0% 19.0% 25.0% 0.0% 324% 27.4% 20.3% 25.5% 281% 19.4%




Strongly agree 3.0% 3.0% 1.8% 4.9% 2.9% 2.2% 0.0% 3.7% 3.3% 0.0% 5.7% 2.9% 2.4% 3.0% 2.5% 3.9%
Q8: Do you think the government is doing ¥ 17.8% 18.0% 18.3% 17.6% 16.3% 20.4% 27.3% 14.8% 18.8% 50.0% 122% 12.6%  231% 17.8%  16.5%  20.0%
enough to help disabled and older people  NEHsel 34.5% 33.8% 33.0% 35.6% 33.1% 32.6% 27.3% 38.9% 31.7% 0.0%  285%  356%  355% 34.4%  333%  36.4%
during this Coronavirus outbreak? Disagree 25.6% 25.9% 28.4% 20.0% 31.8% 23.8% 182% 25.9% 26.8% 50.0% 26.8% 263%  241% 25.5%  262%  242%

Strongly disagree 19.1% 19.2% 18.3% 22.0% 15.9% 21.0% 27.3% 16.7% 19.3% 0.0% 26.8% 22.7%  14.8% 19.3%  2L5%  15.5%

Very worried 31.5% 30.9% 32.1% 35.1% 31.0% 29.8% 18.2% 25.9% 32.7% 50.0% 33.9% 33.6% 29.0% 3L7% 35.3% 25.5%

Fairly worried 44.9% 45.2% 50.5% 42.0% 43.4% 44.8% 63.6% 50.0% 45.7% 50.0% 48.8% 46.9% 423% 45.0% 462% 43.0%

Not very worried 18.3% 18.4% 11.9% 18.0% 20.7% 19.3% 9.1% 18.5% 16.3% 0.0% 10.7% 15.5% 22.6% 18.2% 14.6% 24.2%

Not worried at all 5.3% 5.5% 5.5% 4.9% 5.0% 6.1% 9.1% 5.6% 53% 0.0% 6.6%  4.0% 6.1% 5.2%  4.0% 7.3%
Q10: Please indicate how you currently feel FNl-YI-RasRril=eilstil
about the following? Extremely concerned 22.4% 22.3% 20.4% 24.0% 21.7% 24.4% 9.1% 20.8% 25.0% 50.0% 28.7% 26.4% 18.0% 22.5% 24.4% 19.3%

Moderately concerned 23.5% 23.4% 29.6% 21.1% 21.7% 26.1% 36.4% 17.0% 23.7% 0.0% 33.6% 272% 18.0% 23.7% 261% 19.6%

Not at all concerned 16.9% 17.5% 13.0% 15.2% 16.3% 18.9% 18.2% 28.3% 14.7% 0.0% 6.6% 12.7% 23.5% 16.8% 14.0% 21.5%

Slightly concerned 21.8% 21.7% 18.5% 22.5% 25.0% 18.3% 27.3% 18.9% 19.2% 0.0% 13.9% 17.8% 26.4% 21.5% 19.4% 25.2%

Somewhat concerned 15.4% 15.0% 18.5% 17.2% 15.4% 12.2% 9.1% 15.1% 17.4% 50.0% 17.2% 159% 141% 15.5% 161% 14.4%

Availability of food

Extremely concerned 22.6% 22.2% 25.0% 24.5% 21.1% 25.4% 0.0% 14.8% 25.2% 50.0% 29.5% 26.0% 18.4% 22.9% 255% 18.5%

Moderately concerned 25.3% 25.3% 25.0% 21.6% 26.9% 24.3% 40.0% 27.8% 24.7% 0.0% 32.0% 26.7% 21.9% 25.0% 24.8% 252%

Not at all concerned 11.2% 11.2% 12.0% 9.8% 9.5% 13.8% 20.0% 9.3% 9.7%  0.0% 5.7% 8.7%  14.3% 11.0% 9.4% 13.7%

Slightly concerned 22.1% 22.1% 19.4% 23.0% 23.1% 22.7% 0.0% 24.1% 22.2% 50.0% 123% 20.9% 25.8% 22.0% 19.6% 26.1%

Somewhat concerned 18.8% 19.2% 18.5% 21.1% 19.4% 13.8% 40.0% 24.1% 18.3% 0.0% 205% 17.7% 19.7% 19.1% 20.7% 16.4%

Supply of utilities e.g. gas electricity or water

Extremely concerned 8.2% 8.1% 11.0% 8.9% 8.3% 7.9% 0.0% 5.6% 10.8% 50.0%  9.8% 8.7% 7.5% 8.5% 10.7%  4.9%

Moderately concerned 12.1% 11.7% 14.7% 9.9% 12.1% 11.2% 0.0% 16.7% 11.3% 0.0% 11.5% 14.8% 10.4% 11.9% 121% 11.4%

Not at all concerned 44.2% 44.8% 34.9% 47.0% 45.0% 44.9% 54.5% 44.4% 43.9% 50.0% 402% 40.1% 48.0% 43.9% 39.5% 5L4%

Slightly concerned 22.9% 23.0% 25.7% 19.8% 22.1% 23.6% 27.3% 27.8% 221% 0.0% 26.2% 20.6% 23.4% 22.8% 23.0% 22.5%

Somewhat concerned 12.6% 12.5% 13.8% 14.4% 12.5% 12.4% 18.2% 5.6% 11.9% 0.0% 123% 159% 10.7% 12.9% 14.6% 9.8%

Making medical appointments

Extremely concerned 30.6% 30.6% 32.4% 32.8% 30.2% 32.4% 36.4% 17.0% 3L.7% 50.0% 311% 347% 27.7% 30.9% 33.8% 261%

Moderately concerned 21.2% 21.1% 18.5% 18.6% 23.6% 24.0% 9.1% 17.0% 23.7% 50.0% 27.0% 22.4% 18.8% 21.1% 21.0% 213%

Not at all concerned 12.8% 13.2% 11.1% 13.7% 14.5% 10.1% 27.3% 13.2% 11.4%  0.0% 82% 12.6%  14.3% 12.5% 10.7% 15.5%

Slightly concerned 15.6% 15.4% 14.8% 17.6% 13.6% 15.6% 18.2% 15.1% 14.9% 0.0% 172%  9.0% 19.3% 15.7% 149% 17.0%

Somewhat concerned 19.8% 19.7% 23.1% 17.2% 18.2% 17.9% 9.1% 37.7% 18.3% 0.0% 16.4% 21.3% 20.0% 19.8% 19.7% 20.1%

Income to support myself / ourselves

Extremely concerned 11.2% 11.4% 9.4% 10.2% 11.6% 14.0% 0.0% 11.5% 1.7%  0.0% 19.7% 15.2% 5.7% 11.2% 12.2% 9.5%

Moderately concerned 13.1% 12.9% 19.8% 11.7% 13.7% 8.4% 18.2% 17.3% 13.2% 0.0% 19.7% 17.0%  82% 13.2% 16.0% 8.5%

Not at all concerned 42.3% 42.4% 39.6% 42.0% 43.2% 41.0% 45.5% 46.2% 39.8% 50.0% 21.3% 301% 572% 42.0% 36.9% 50.6%

Slightly concerned 22.0% 21.7% 20.8% 23.9% 20.7% 25.8% 0.0% 15.4% 23.8% 50.0% 23.8% 21.7% 21.6% 22.2% 23.6% 19.8%

Somewhat concerned 11.4% 11.7% 10.4% 12.2% 10.8% 10.7% 36.4% 9.6% 11.4% 0.0% 156% 15.9% 7.2% 11.3% 112% 11.6%

Seeing my family

Extremely concerned 34.2% 34.5% 28.0% 34.3% 36.0% 37.2% 27.3% 30.2% 33.0% 0.0% 37.7% 36.7% 31.9% 34.8% 38.0% 29.5%

Moderately concerned 21.0% 20.9% 16.8% 23.5% 19.2% 21.1% 18.2% 24.5% 19.3% 0.0% 18.9% 21.5% 20.8% 20.8% 21.3% 201%

Not at all concerned 17.8% 17.3% 24.3% 16.2% 14.2% 19.4% 0.0% 24.5% 22.2% 100.0% 18.0% 153% 18.8% 17.4% 171% 17.9%

Slightly concerned 13.0% 12.9% 14.0% 13.2% 12.6% 12.2% 27.3% 9.4% 12.2% 0.0% 11.5% 11.3% 151% 13.0% 103% 17.3%

Somewhat concerned 14.0% 14.4% 16.8% 12.7% 18.0% 10.0% 27.3% 11.3% 13.3% 0.0% 13.9% 153% 13.4% 14.0% 13.3% 152%

Seeing my friends

Extremely concerned 25.1% 24.9% 23.9% 26.8% 24.6% 26.1% 18.2% 21.2% 23.9% 0.0% 258% 23.9% 25.9% 25.5% 28.7% 20.1%

Moderately concerned 24.0% 23.3% 34.9% 23.9% 20.0% 24.4% 9.1% 23.1% 24.7% 50.0% 192% 22.5% 26.2% 23.7% 23.6% 23.8%

Not at all concerned 16.5% 16.7% 14.7% 17.6% 17.1% 18.9% 9.1% 11.5% 18.6% 50.0% 183% 15.6% 16.4% 16.2% 142% 19.5%

Slightly concerned 15.5% 15.1% 11.9% 14.1% 18.8% 14.4% 9.1% 11.5% 14.6% 0.0% 15.0% 152% 15.9% 15.7% 15.9% 15.2%

Somewhat concerned 18.9% 20.0% 14.7% 17.6% 19.6% 16.1% 54.5% 32.7% 18.3% 0.0% 21.7% 22.8% 15.6% 19.0% 17.6% 21.3%




Mental health and well being

Q11: Please indicate how you would feel
about the following if you have to socially
isolate for more than three months?

Extremely concerned 22.7% 22.6% 21.1% 25.4% 22.2% 24.0% 9.1% 18.5% 26.0% 50.0% 35.0% 27.2% 15.9% 23.0% 24.9% 19.8%
Moderately concerned 22.1% 21.7% 26.6% 21.5% 22.6% 20.1% 18.2% 20.4% 21.7% 0.0% 27.6% 254% 18.3% 22.2% 26.4% 152%
Not at all concerned 20.3% 20.0% 15.6% 24.9% 20.6% 19.6% 9.1% 14.8% 17.0% 0.0% 57% 17.4% 26.7% 19.9% 141% 29.8%
Slightly concerned 18.9% 19.7% 16.5% 16.1% 20.2% 16.2% 45.5% 31.5% 17.2% 0.0% 13.8% 13.8% 24.0% 18.9% 18.7% 19.1%
Somewhat concerned 16.0% 16.0% 20.2% 12.2% 14.4% 20.1% 18.2% 14.8% 18.1% 50.0% 17.9% 163% 152% 15.9% 15.8% 161%
Access to medicine

Extremely concerned 38.5% 38.3% 46.7% 34.8% 37.9% 40.2% 36.4% 35.8% 40.5% 50.0% 47.9% 43.6% 32.4% 38.7% 43.6% 30.4%
Moderately concerned 22.5% 22.1% 19.6% 24.5% 23.0% 20.7% 18.2% 20.8% 23.2% 50.0% 182% 22.7% 23.2% 22.5% 21.8% 23.7%
Not at all concerned 9.2% 9.4% 8.4% 7.4% 9.9% 9.5% 0.0% 17.0% 81% 0.0% 50% 59% 12.7% 89% 6.7% 12.5%
Slightly concerned 14.3% 14.2% 11.2% 19.1% 12.8% 13.4% 18.2% 11.3% 131% 0.0% 11.6% 143% 151% 14.3% 13.0% 16.4%
Somewhat concerned 15.5% 15.9% 14.0% 14.2% 16.5% 16.2% 27.3% 15.1% 151% 0.0% 17.4% 13.6% 16.6% 15.7% 149% 17.0%
Availability of food

Extremely concerned 38.4% 38.1% 46.3% 36.8% 37.2% 41.1% 36.4% 28.3% 40.1% 50.0% 458% 433% 32.9% 38.6% 424% 323%
Moderately concerned 23.5% 23.4% 19.4% 24.0% 19.8% 25.6% 18.2% 34.0% 22.9% 0.0% 283% 22.9% 22.4% 23.3% 251% 20.4%
Not at all concerned 6.6% 6.3% 10.2% 5.9% 6.2% 7.2% 0.0% 3.8% 6.1% 0.0% 5.0% 5.1% 8.3% 6.6% 52%  8.8%
Slightly concerned 14.9% 14.9% 9.3% 18.6% 15.3% 15.6% 9.1% 9.4% 12.7% 0.0% 58% 12.0% 19.3% 14.8% 11.5% 20.4%
Somewhat concerned 16.6% 17.3% 14.8% 14.7% 21.5% 10.6% 36.4% 24.5% 18.3% 50.0% 15.0% 16.7% 17.1% 16.7% 159% 18.0%
Supply of utilities such as gas electricity or water

Extremely concerned 17.8% 17.7% 20.4% 15.7% 18.0% 20.0% 10.0% 15.1% 19.6% 50.0% 183% 19.7% 16.2% 18.0% 20.8%  13.1%
Moderately concerned 14.8% 14.9% 14.8% 13.7% 14.6% 16.1% 10.0% 17.0% 141% 0.0% 142% 182% 13.3% 15.0% 16.4% 12.5%
Not at all concerned 29.8% 30.0% 26.9% 32.4% 28.0% 32.8% 30.0% 26.4% 30.1% 50.0% 242% 252% 34.4% 29.7% 25.8% 36.1%
Slightly concerned 19.8% 19.5% 19.4% 20.6% 20.5% 17.2% 10.0% 22.6% 19.1% 0.0% 21.7% 201% 19.4% 19.6% 18.5% 21.4%
Somewhat concerned 17.8% 17.9% 18.5% 17.6% 18.8% 13.9% 40.0% 18.9% 171% 0.0% 2L.7% 16.8% 16.7% 17.9% 185% 16.8%
Making medical appointments

Extremely concerned 41.9% 42.3% 41.7% 42.6% 40.8% 45.0% 30.0% 43.1% 46.6% 100.0% 50.8% 46.0% 36.8% 42.2% 44.8% 37.8%
Moderately concerned 21.4% 21.1% 25.9% 18.8% 22.9% 21.7% 10.0% 17.6% 19.6% 0.0% 15.8% 228% 22.7% 21.7% 21.0% 22.9%
Not at all concerned 9.3% 9.3% 9.3% 9.9% 10.8% 7.2% 10.0% 7.8% 83% 0.0% 58% 7.4%  11.6% 9.1% 7.6%  11.6%
Slightly concerned 11.9% 12.2% 5.6% 13.4% 11.7% 11.7% 30.0% 13.7% 109% 0.0% 1.7% 92% 131% 11.5% 10.8% 125%
Somewhat concerned 15.5% 15.1% 17.6% 15.3% 13.8% 14.4% 20.0% 17.6% 14.6% 00% 158% 147% 15.8% 15.5% 15.7% 152%
Income to support myself / ourselves

Extremely concerned 17.1% 17.2% 18.7% 14.3% 16.1% 20.6% 10.0% 19.2% 20.3% 50.0% 283% 231% 9.0% 171% 192% 13.6%
Moderately concerned 14.0% 13.7% 14.0% 17.7% 14.0% 10.6% 0.0% 15.4% 15.0% 0.0% 25.0% 165% 9.5% 13.8% 152% 114%
Not at all concerned 36.4% 36.6% 31.8% 37.9% 35.2% 39.4% 20.0% 40.4% 31L7% 0.0% 158% 26.7% 49.8% 36.1% 30.4% 45.7%
Slightly concerned 17.6% 17.3% 17.8% 16.3% 19.1% 17.2% 10.0% 15.4% 16.5% 0.0% 17.5% 15.4% 18.9% 17.7% 17.3% 182%
Somewhat concerned 14.9% 15.3% 17.8% 13.8% 15.7% 12.2% 60.0% 9.6% 16.6% 50.0% 13.3% 183% 12.9% 15.3% 17.8% 111%
Seeing my family

Extremely concerned 45.9% 46.0% 41.3% 45.6% 50.2% 46.4% 40.0% 37.7% 46.3% 50.0% 47.5% 472% 44.4% 46.5% 50.5% 39.8%
Moderately concerned 19.9% 20.0% 22.1% 19.1% 16.3% 22.3% 20.0% 26.4% 18.9% 0.0% 21.7% 23.6% 16.5% 19.8% 20.4% 19.0%
Not at all concerned 12.1% 12.1% 13.5% 13.7% 8.4% 14.5% 10.0% 13.2% 13.7% 50.0% 92% 11.4% 13.1% 11.9% 11.5% 125%
Slightly concerned 9.7% 9.5% 11.5% 6.9% 12.1% 7.8% 10.0% 9.4% 9.4% 0.0% 10.0% 7.4% 11.6% 9.7% 7.6% 131%
Somewhat concerned 12.4% 12.4% 11.5% 14.7% 13.0% 8.9% 20.0% 13.2% 11.7% 0.0% 11.7% 103% 143% 12.1% 10.0% 15.6%
Seeing my friends

Extremely concerned 33.9% 33.0% 44.6% 30.7% 34.2% 35.2% 9.1% 25.0% 35.3% 50.0% 37.5% 33.5% 332% 34.1% 36.8% 29.4%
Moderately concerned 24.9% 25.4% 19.4% 25.7% 22.5% 26.8% 36.4% 32.7% 23.6% 0.0% 25.0% 232% 263% 25.0% 26.1% 23.0%
Not at all concerned 11.3% 11.6% 8.3% 12.9% 10.8% 14.5% 0.0% 9.6% 13.3% 50.0% 10.0% 12.5% 10.8% 11.2%  95% 141%
Slightly concerned 12.2% 12.2% 8.3% 14.4% 12.9% 8.9% 18.2% 15.4% 108% 0.0% 75% 10.7% 145% 121% 112% 13.8%
Somewhat concerned 17.7% 17.9% 19.4% 16.3% 19.6% 14.5% 36.4% 17.3% 17.0% 0.0% 20.0% 202% 152% 17.6% 16.4% 19.6%
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41.0%
23.9%
10.2%
11.7%
13.2%

50.0%
50.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

55.0%
22.5%
2.5%
7.5%
12.5%

44.9%
22.6%
9.9%
9.9%
12.8%

28.2%
22.1%
16.9%
17.2%
15.7%

38.5%
22.3%
12.1%
13.0%
14.2%

44.2%
23.5%

8.0%
10.9%
13.4%

28.7%
20.2%
19.0%
16.5%
15.6%

Extremely concerned 37.8% 37.6% 34.3% 42.2% 35.4% 40.6% 20.0% 34.0%
Moderately concerned 22.6% 22.6% 27.8% 16.7% 25.0% 21.7% 40.0% 20.8%
Not at all concerned 12.2% 12.3% 6.5% 14.7% 17.1% 10.0% 0.0% 5.7%
Slightly concerned 13.2% 13.6% 11.1% 14.2% 10.0% 14.4% 20.0% 22.6%
Somewhat concerned 14.2% 14.0% 20.4% 12.3% 12.5% 13.3% 20.0% 17.0%
How many people live with you in your home?
Five or .
more other Four other |Ilive on my| One other |Three other| Two other
people own person people people
Total Total people
Fairly worried 42.9% 42.9% 38.5% 53.0% 38.3% 44.7% 36.6% 49.2%
Q12: How worried, if at all, are you about Not very worried 18.1% 18.1% 20.0% 8.8% 24.8% 17.6% 3.0% 8.6%
contracting the Coronavirus? Not worried at all 5.2% 5.2% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 4.0% 8.5% 2.2%
Very worried 29.4% 29.4% 30.7% 38.2% 24.6% 29.4% 48.9% 34.0%




